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6WUHQJWKV�DQG�&KDOOHQJHV
6WUHQJWKV

���7KH�FRQWHQW�RI�WKH�FRXUVHV�ZLWKLQ�P\�PDMRU�LV�YDOXDEOH�
����1HDUO\�DOO�RI�WKH�IDFXOW\�DUH�NQRZOHGJHDEOH�LQ�WKHLU�ILHOG�
����7KH�LQVWUXFWLRQ�LQ�P\�PDMRU�ILHOG�LV�H[FHOOHQW�
����0\�DFDGHPLF�DGYLVRU�LV�NQRZOHGJHDEOH�DERXW�UHTXLUHPHQWV�LQ�P\�PDMRU�
����0DMRU�UHTXLUHPHQWV�DUH�FOHDU�DQG�UHDVRQDEOH�
���0\�DFDGHPLF�DGYLVRU�LV�DSSURDFKDEOH�
����,�DP�DEOH�WR�H[SHULHQFH�LQWHOOHFWXDO�JURZWK�KHUH�
����7KLV�LQVWLWXWLRQ�VKRZV�FRQFHUQ�IRU�VWXGHQWV�DV�LQGLYLGXDOV�
����0\�DFDGHPLF�DGYLVRU�LV�FRQFHUQHG�DERXW�P\�VXFFHVV�DV�DQ�LQGLYLGXDO�
���7KH�FDPSXV�VWDII�DUH�FDULQJ�DQG�KHOSIXO�
����7KHUH�LV�D�JRRG�YDULHW\�RI�FRXUVHV�SURYLGHG�RQ�WKLV�FDPSXV�
����7KHUH�LV�D�FRPPLWPHQW�WR�DFDGHPLF�H[FHOOHQFH�RQ�WKLV�FDPSXV�
����)DFXOW\�DUH�XVXDOO\�DYDLODEOH�DIWHU�FODVV�DQG�GXULQJ�RIILFH�KRXUV�
���)DFXOW\�FDUH�DERXW�PH�DV�DQ�LQGLYLGXDO�
����2Q�WKH�ZKROH��WKH�FDPSXV�LV�ZHOO�PDLQWDLQHG�

&KDOOHQJHV
����7XLWLRQ�SDLG�LV�D�ZRUWKZKLOH�LQYHVWPHQW�
����,�DP�DEOH�WR�UHJLVWHU�IRU�FODVVHV�,�QHHG�ZLWK�IHZ�FRQIOLFWV�
����$GHTXDWH�ILQDQFLDO�DLG�LV�DYDLODEOH�IRU�PRVW�VWXGHQWV�
����)DFXOW\�SURYLGH�WLPHO\�IHHGEDFN�DERXW�VWXGHQW�SURJUHVV�LQ�D�FRXUVH�
����/LYLQJ�FRQGLWLRQV�LQ�WKH�UHVLGHQFH�KDOOV�DUH�FRPIRUWDEOH��DGHTXDWH�VSDFH��OLJKWLQJ��KHDW��DLU��HWF��
����7KHUH�LV�DQ�DGHTXDWH�VHOHFWLRQ�RI�IRRG�DYDLODEOH�LQ�WKH�FDIHWHULD�
���)LQDQFLDO�DLG�FRXQVHORUV�DUH�KHOSIXO�
����7KH�DPRXQW�RI�VWXGHQW�SDUNLQJ�VSDFH�RQ�FDPSXV�LV�DGHTXDWH�
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%HQFKPDUNV
+LJKHU�6DWLVIDFWLRQ�YV��1DWLRQDO�)RXU�<HDU�3ULYDWHV

���7KH�FRQWHQW�RI�WKH�FRXUVHV�ZLWKLQ�P\�PDMRU�LV�YDOXDEOH�
����1HDUO\�DOO�RI�WKH�IDFXOW\�DUH�NQRZOHGJHDEOH�LQ�WKHLU�ILHOG�
����7KH�LQVWUXFWLRQ�LQ�P\�PDMRU�ILHOG�LV�H[FHOOHQW�
����0\�DFDGHPLF�DGYLVRU�LV�NQRZOHGJHDEOH�DERXW�UHTXLUHPHQWV�LQ�P\�PDMRU�
����7KH�TXDOLW\�RI�LQVWUXFWLRQ�,�UHFHLYH�LQ�PRVW�RI�P\�FODVVHV�LV�H[FHOOHQW�
����0DMRU�UHTXLUHPHQWV�DUH�FOHDU�DQG�UHDVRQDEOH�
����7XLWLRQ�SDLG�LV�D�ZRUWKZKLOH�LQYHVWPHQW�
����,W�LV�DQ�HQMR\DEOH�H[SHULHQFH�WR�EH�D�VWXGHQW�RQ�WKLV�FDPSXV�
���7KH�FDPSXV�LV�VDIH�DQG�VHFXUH�IRU�DOO�VWXGHQWV�
���0\�DFDGHPLF�DGYLVRU�LV�DSSURDFKDEOH�
����,�DP�DEOH�WR�H[SHULHQFH�LQWHOOHFWXDO�JURZWK�KHUH�
����7KLV�LQVWLWXWLRQ�VKRZV�FRQFHUQ�IRU�VWXGHQWV�DV�LQGLYLGXDOV�
����$GHTXDWH�ILQDQFLDO�DLG�LV�DYDLODEOH�IRU�PRVW�VWXGHQWV�
����0\�DFDGHPLF�DGYLVRU�LV�FRQFHUQHG�DERXW�P\�VXFFHVV�DV�DQ�LQGLYLGXDO�
���7KH�FDPSXV�VWDII�DUH�FDULQJ�DQG�KHOSIXO�
����7KHUH�LV�D�JRRG�YDULHW\�RI�FRXUVHV�SURYLGHG�RQ�WKLV�FDPSXV�
����)DFXOW\�SURYLGH�WLPHO\�IHHGEDFN�DERXW�VWXGHQW�SURJUHVV�LQ�D�FRXUVH�
����7KHUH�LV�D�FRPPLWPHQW�WR�DFDGHPLF�H[FHOOHQFH�RQ�WKLV�FDPSXV�
����)DFXOW\�DUH�XVXDOO\�DYDLODEOH�DIWHU�FODVV�DQG�GXULQJ�RIILFH�KRXUV�
���)DFXOW\�FDUH�DERXW�PH�DV�DQ�LQGLYLGXDO�
����)DFXOW\�DUH�IDLU�DQG�XQELDVHG�LQ�WKHLU�WUHDWPHQW�RI�LQGLYLGXDO�VWXGHQWV�
����6HFXULW\�VWDII�UHVSRQG�TXLFNO\�LQ�HPHUJHQFLHV�
����6WXGHQWV�DUH�PDGH�WR�IHHO�ZHOFRPH�RQ�WKLV�FDPSXV�
����)LQDQFLDO�DLG�DZDUGV�DUH�DQQRXQFHG�WR�VWXGHQWV�LQ�WLPH�WR�EH�KHOSIXO�LQ�FROOHJH�SODQQLQJ�
����2Q�WKH�ZKROH��WKH�FDPSXV�LV�ZHOO�PDLQWDLQHG�
����7KHUH�DUH�DGHTXDWH�VHUYLFHV�WR�KHOS�PH�GHFLGH�XSRQ�D�FDUHHU�
����)DFXOW\�WDNH�LQWR�FRQVLGHUDWLRQ�VWXGHQW�GLIIHUHQFHV�DV�WKH\�WHDFK�D�FRXUVH�
���0RVW�VWXGHQWV�IHHO�D�VHQVH�RI�EHORQJLQJ�KHUH�
����)UHHGRP�RI�H[SUHVVLRQ�LV�SURWHFWHG�RQ�FDPSXV�

/RZHU�6DWLVIDFWLRQ�YV��1DWLRQDO�)RXU�<HDU�3ULYDWHV
����7KHUH�LV�DQ�DGHTXDWH�VHOHFWLRQ�RI�IRRG�DYDLODEOH�LQ�WKH�FDIHWHULD�
����7KH�DPRXQW�RI�VWXGHQW�SDUNLQJ�VSDFH�RQ�FDPSXV�LV�DGHTXDWH�
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+LJKHU�,PSRUWDQFH�YV��1DWLRQDO�)RXU�<HDU�3ULYDWHV
����1HDUO\�DOO�RI�WKH�IDFXOW\�DUH�NQRZOHGJHDEOH�LQ�WKHLU�ILHOG�
����0\�DFDGHPLF�DGYLVRU�LV�NQRZOHGJHDEOH�DERXW�UHTXLUHPHQWV�LQ�P\�PDMRU�
����7KH�TXDOLW\�RI�LQVWUXFWLRQ�,�UHFHLYH�LQ�PRVW�RI�P\�FODVVHV�LV�H[FHOOHQW�
����0DMRU�UHTXLUHPHQWV�DUH�FOHDU�DQG�UHDVRQDEOH�
����7XLWLRQ�SDLG�LV�D�ZRUWKZKLOH�LQYHVWPHQW�
����,W�LV�DQ�HQMR\DEOH�H[SHULHQFH�WR�EH�D�VWXGHQW�RQ�WKLV�FDPSXV�
���7KH�FDPSXV�LV�VDIH�DQG�VHFXUH�IRU�DOO�VWXGHQWV�
���0\�DFDGHPLF�DGYLVRU�LV�DSSURDFKDEOH�
����7KLV�LQVWLWXWLRQ�VKRZV�FRQFHUQ�IRU�VWXGHQWV�DV�LQGLYLGXDOV�
����$GHTXDWH�ILQDQFLDO�DLG�LV�DYDLODEOH�IRU�PRVW�VWXGHQWV�
����0\�DFDGHPLF�DGYLVRU�LV�FRQFHUQHG�DERXW�P\�VXFFHVV�DV�DQ�LQGLYLGXDO�
���7KH�FDPSXV�VWDII�DUH�FDULQJ�DQG�KHOSIXO�
����)DFXOW\�SURYLGH�WLPHO\�IHHGEDFN�DERXW�VWXGHQW�SURJUHVV�LQ�D�FRXUVH�
����)DFXOW\�DUH�XVXDOO\�DYDLODEOH�DIWHU�FODVV�DQG�GXULQJ�RIILFH�KRXUV�
���)DFXOW\�FDUH�DERXW�PH�DV�DQ�LQGLYLGXDO�
����)LQDQFLDO�DLG�DZDUGV�DUH�DQQRXQFHG�WR�VWXGHQWV�LQ�WLPH�WR�EH�KHOSIXO�LQ�FROOHJH�SODQQLQJ�
����/LYLQJ�FRQGLWLRQV�LQ�WKH�UHVLGHQFH�KDOOV�DUH�FRPIRUWDEOH��DGHTXDWH�VSDFH��OLJKWLQJ��KHDW��DLU��HWF��
����7KHUH�LV�DQ�DGHTXDWH�VHOHFWLRQ�RI�IRRG�DYDLODEOH�LQ�WKH�FDIHWHULD�
���0RVW�VWXGHQWV�IHHO�D�VHQVH�RI�EHORQJLQJ�KHUH�
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